N 130000 1859

(Re	questor's Name)	
(Ad	dress)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
(Ad	dress)	
(Cit	ry/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Nan	ne)
(Do	ocument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	





700244609367

02/25/13--01053--001 **87.50

SECRETARY UP STATIONS
DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS



COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

 $_{\text{SUBJECT:}}$ ORIGIN MINISTRIES, INC

(PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for:

\$70.00 Filing Fee

\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of

Status

\$78.75

Filing Fee

& Certified Copy

\$87.50

Filing Fee, Certified Copy

& Certificate

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

JUAN M. LABRADOF

Name (Printed or typed)

1424 FAIRWAY CIRCLE

Address

GREEN ACRES, FL 33413

City, State & Zip

954-649-5939

Daytime Telephone number

J1LABRADOR@AOL.COM

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

13 FEB 25 PM 4: 22

SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS



FILED
SECRETARY OF STATE
DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

!

13 FEB 25 PM 4: 22

1424 Fairway Circle Green Acres, FL 33413 (954) 649-5939 | info@originministries.org

February 20, 2013

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

To the Division of Corporations:

Effective February 19, 2013, we, the Members of Origin Ministries, LLC agreed by unanimous decision to dissolve said company for the purpose of registering and operating as a Florida Non-Profit organization subject to the terms and condition of Section 501 (c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code or the related section of any successor statute. Voluntary Dissolution of Origin Ministries LLC was approved by the Secretary of State on February 19, 2013.

We hereby release all of our rights and interest in the name **Origin Ministries** for use by the Non-Profit Corporation being formed by the filing of the attached Articles of Incorporation for Origin Ministries, Inc. We further agree not to reinstate Origin Ministries as a Limited Liability Company.

Signed,
Juan M. Labrador
Anna H. Labrador

DATE <u>2/21/2013</u>

I, (Nadia Latine 2), A Notary Public, hereby certify that on the <u>al</u> Day of

before me and signed the above letter, and averred that the statements therein contained are true.

(NOTARY SEAL)

NADIA MARTINEZ

Notary Public - State of Florida

My Comm. Expires Jun 2, 2013

Commission # DD 895242

Maria Candi

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

The name of the corporation shall be: ORIGIN MINISTRIES, INC.

13 FEB 25 PM 4: 22 PRINCIPAL OFFICE ARTICLE II Mailing address, if different is: Principal street address: 1424 FAIRWAY CIRCLE **GREEN ACRES. FL 33413** ARTICLE III **PURPOSE** The purpose for which the corporation is organized is: as follows: The Corporation is organized and shall be operated exclusively for religious, charitable and educational purposes within the meaning of Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code of the related section of any successor statute. The Corporation shall only engage in lawful acts that may be necessary, useful, suitable, or proper for the furtherance or accomplishment of its purposes herein, provided that no act performed would violate Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, as it now exists or as it may be amended hereafter. The manner in which **MANNER OF ELECTION** The manner in which the directors are elected and appointed: Directors shall be elected or appointed and terms of office shall be as provided in the Bylaws of the corporation. ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS Name and Title: Juan M. Labrador, President Name and Title: 1424 Fairway Circle Address: Address Green Acres, FL 33413 Anna H. Labrador, Treasurer Name and Title: Name and Title: 1424 Fairway Circle Address Address: Green Acres, FL 33413 Name and Title: Analysa Frazier, Secretary Name and Title: 1424 Fairway Circle Address Address: Green Acres, FL 33413

Name and Title:	Name	and Title:		
Address	Addre	ess:	-	
Name and Title:		and Title:		
	Addre			
			-	
ARTICLE VI	REGISTERED AGENT rida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)	of the registered agent is:		
Name:	JUAN M. LABRADOR		_	
Address:	1424 FAIRWAY CIRCLE	_	SIVIE	
Audress.	GREEN ACRES, FL 33413	. 	ECRET SION O	
ARTICLE VII	INCORPORATOR Iress of the Incorporator is:		FILED TARY OF OF CORP	
Name:	JUAN M. LABRADOR		RSS	
	1424 FAIRWAY CIRCLE		ATION ATION	
Address:	GREEN ACRES, FL 33413	_ _	S	
Having been nam	ed as registered agent to accept service of proc miliar with and accept the appointment as regist	ess for the above stated corporation at the place ered agent and agree to act in this capacity	designated in th	
	n - Me		02/20/03	
	Required Signature of Registered Agent	Date		
I submit this document to the Department	ment and affirm that the facts stated herein are to of State constitutes a third degree felony as prov	true. I am aware that any false information submi ided for in s.817.155, F.S.	tted in a docume	
	ham tulk	02/20/03	3	
	Required Signature of Incorporator	Date		